
AGENDA 

State Board of Education 
September 14, 2011 

1:00 PM  
Ashland School 
Ashland, Maine 

 
 
 

 
I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. ROLL CALL (MEMBERS PRESENT) 

III. MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING 

August 17, 2011 

IV. OFFICER’S REPORTS 

 Chair 

 Vice Chair 

 
 
Maine State Board of Education 

23 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333-0023 

 
Tel:  (207) 624-6616 

           Fax: (207) 624-6618 
 
 
 
www.maine.gov/education/sb/homepage.htm 

Membership: 
 
James A. Banks, Sr., Chair       
Portland 
797-4642 
jbanks@maine.rr.com 
 
 
Steven M. Pound, Vice Chair 
Greenville 
356-6112 
SPOUND@cianbro.com 
 
 
Marilyn Temple Tardy 
Palmyra 
938-2308 
mttardy@roadrunner.com 
 
 
Nancy S. Perkins 
Cornish 
625-7772 
Nancy_S_Perkins@yahoo.com 
 
 
Dr. Lynda A. Doyle 
Durham 
846-6616 
lyndazangels@aol.com 
 
 
Dorothy P. Martin 
Fort Fairfield 
472-4191 
martin.dottie@hughes.net 
 
 
Martha J. Harris 
Winterport 
299-8191 
mharrismsbe@yahoo.com 
 
 
Jana Lapoint 
Falmouth 
781-7472 
JLapoint@maine.rr.com 
 
 
Angela M. Bechard (student) 
Monmouth 
620-4904 
dbechard@roadrunner.com 
 
 
Chelsey Whynot (student) 
Cape Elizabeth 
767-3305 
Chelseyw3@aol.com 
 
 

V. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS 

VI. CONSENT AGENDA 

VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

VIII. NEW BUSINESS 

A. Federal Qualified School Construction Bond Program              
Winthrop Public Schools 

B. Federal Qualified School Construction Bond Program          
RSU #18                                                

C. Federal Qualified School Construction Bond Program            
Millinocket School Department 

D. Federal Qualified School Construction Bond Program           
Madawaska School Department 

E. Chapter 61 – State Board of Education Rules for Major Capital School 
Construction Projects Authorization for Construction Committee to 
Review and Propose Amendments 

F. Elect Voting Delegate for the NASBE Annual Meeting 

IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS 

A. Expense Account Vouchers 

X. PUBLIC COMMENT 

XI. ADJOURN 
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